
Old Colony Agility Club

Saturday, September 09, 2017

Premier Jumpers  

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20024 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

20023 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoePJDP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12008 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinPJD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJA

24008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24002 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerAJPA

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPA

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20014 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXJB

20013 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20011 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20008 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20003 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20002 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20027 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20026 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAJPB

20025 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20024 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20023 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20022 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20021 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20020 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20018 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20016 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16017 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16005 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16001 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesAXJA

16019 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16016 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16015 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16011 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16010 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB
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16009 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16027 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16024 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16023 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16022 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16020 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8002 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8008 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8007 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4002 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20001 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20030 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakOJP

16031 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiOJP

16030 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOJP

12007 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gizmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John MikaOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAJB

20034 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgNAJB

20032 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAJB

20031 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAJB

20033 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAJA

16032 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAJA

16036 Ryker, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyNAJB

12010 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAJB
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Standard Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXA

24008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24002 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXA

20001 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20016 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPA

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20014 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXB

20013 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20011 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20008 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20003 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20027 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20026 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAXPB

20025 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20024 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20023 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20022 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20021 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20020 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20018 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20017 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Em, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXA

16005 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXA

16004 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16001 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesAXA

16020 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16019 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16017 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16016 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16015 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16011 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16010 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

16009 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16027 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16024 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16023 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16022 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPA

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB
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8005 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8002 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8008 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8007 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXPB

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

Premier Standard  

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesPAD

20013 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20023 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoePADP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoPAD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12008 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinPAD

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20030 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOAP

20029 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOA

16031 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiOAP

16030 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gizmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John MikaOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAB

20031 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAA

16032 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAA

16034 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyNAB

12010 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


